10 YEAR WARRANTY
ANSI/BHMA 156.2 GRADE 1 SPECIFICATIONDivision 8
GRADE 1 HEAVY DUTY CYLINDRICAL LOCKS
UNISON HARDWARE, INC.
Version: 2015.10
How to order………………………………………………………………
CL/CK Cylindrical Locksets ………………………………………………
CL/CK Series Features and Specifications …………………………………
Knob and Lever Designs …………………………………………………
Functions …………………………………………………………………
Latches and Strike Plates …………………………………………………
Cylinders and Keying Services ……………………………………………
Page 1
Page 2
Page 3
Page 4
Page 5
Page 6
Page 7
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Disclaimer: All information in this catalog has been deemed accurate as of the date of printing. We are continuously improving and expanding our line in an effort to offer our clients the
finest quality products and services; therefore, Unison Hardware, Inc., reserves the right to alter this information or correct printing errors at any time.
C  2015 Unison Hardware, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com 01
Version: 2015.10 CYLINDRICAL LOCKS
Product Identification
CL   07   50  IC   -26D   -238
Product Family:
CL = CL Series Grade 1 Cylindrical Lock
CK = CK Series Grade 1 Cylindrical Knob
Lever or Knob Design:
07
09
06
31 (Knob)
Finish:
- 26D = (626) Satin Chrome
- 26 = (625) Bright Chrome
- 3 = (605) Bright Brass
- 4 = (606) Satin Brass
- 10B = (613) Oil Rubbed Bronze
- 32D = (630) Satin Stainless Steel (Knob only)
Function:
Non-Keyed Locks:
10 = Passage Latch (F75)
40 = Bath/Bedroom Privacy Lock (F76)
25 = Exit/Communicating Lock (F111)
17 = Single Dummy Trim
Keyed Locks:
50 = Entrance/Office Lock (F82)
53 = Entrance (F109)
70 = Classroom Lock (F84)
75 = Intruder Classroom Lock (F110)
80 = Storeroom Lock (F86)
66 = Store Door Lock (F91)
82 = Institution Lock (F87)
Blank = Standard 2-3/4" Backset
-238 = 2-3/8" Backset
-500 = 5" Backset
How to Order
INOX® CL Cylindrical Lock
CROSS REFERENCES
ANSI No. Grade 1 Function INOX® Dorma Schlage Hager Cal-Royal
F75 Passage CL10 CL710 ND10S 3410 GN-30
F76 Privacy CL40 CL840 ND40S 3440 CGN-20
F111 Exit/Communicating CL25 - ND25 - -
F109 Entrance CL53 CL853 ND53PD 3453 CGN-00
F84 Classroom CL70 CL870 ND70PD 3470 CGN-03
F110 Intruder Classroom CL75 - - 3495 CGN-07
F86 Storeroom CL80 CL880 ND80PD 3480 CGN-04
F91 Store Door CL66 - ND66 - CGN-02
F87 Institution CL82 CL882 ND82PD - CGN-09
- Dummy CL17 CL801 ND170 3417 GN-40
INOX® CK Cylindrical Lock
CROSS REFERENCES
ANSI No. Grade 1 Function INOX® Dorma Schlage Hager Cal-Royal
F75 Passage CK10 CK810 D10S 3410 GRB-30
F76 Privacy CK40 CK840 D40S 3440 GRB-20
F111 Exit/Communicating CK25 - D25D - -
F109 Entrance CK53 CK853 D53PD 3453 GRB-00
F84 Classroom CK70 CK870 D70PD 3470 GRB-03
F110 Intruder Classroom CK75 - - - -
F86 Storeroom CK80 CK880 D80PD 3480 GRB-05
F91 Store Door CL66 - - - GRB-02
F87 Institution CK82 CK882 D82PD - GRB-09
- Dummy CK17 CK801 D170 3417 GRB-40
Cylinder Options:
Blank=Sandard Cylinder in Lever/Knob 6 Pin Schlage C Keyway
IC = With Small Format Interchangeable Cylinder Less Core*
* All IC Core i.e. construction core, combinated core order separately.
CYLINDRICAL LOCKS Version: 2015.10
Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com02
Coil compression springs provide
great strength and durability
Optional removeable Thru Bolt
Full length lever
handle with 3/8"
return
High precision pick resistant 6-pin
solid brass cylinder. Interchangeable
with leading manufacturers
cylinders. Must turn key one-quarter
turn to remove and replace cylinder.
Can be construction keyed and
master keyed as required
Individual spring on each side
to prevent lever sag, maintain
reliability, reduce maintenance
UL 3 Hour Rated 1/2" Throw deadlatch
completely reversible for flat and
beveled door. Stainless steel latch bolt
Cylindrical body
provides great
strength and
durability.
Concealed screw mounting
CL Series Grade 1 Cylindrical Lock
Coil compression springs
provide great strength